

SLP(C)No. 4376-4377 OF 1999

ITEM No.203

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4376-4377/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/1998 & 15/9/98 in WP  
1220/97 & MCC 86/98 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P, JABALPUR BENCH AT  
GWALIOR)

M.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For Final Disposal )

Date : 11/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. JS Wad, Adv.  
for Mr Manoj Wad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Adjourned for two weeks.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master